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ANSWER OF MSC.SOFTWARE CORPORATION

Respondent MSC Software Corporation (“MSC”) answers the Federal Tradg Comimission’s
Administrative Complaint (“Complaint”) as set forth below:
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t0 lessen competition E?bstanﬁally as alleged in the Complaint, MSC’s 1929 acquisition of two
small, declining firms, Computerized Structural Analysis and Research Corporation (“CSAR™)y and
Umniversal Analytics, Inc. (“"UAT"), enhanced consumer welfara.

The Complaint’s allegations are premised upon an unsustainable product market definition,
The Complaint alleges the existence of a separate, relevant product market for advanced
NASTRAN-based solvers. The Complaini’s narrow praduct market definition ignores the robust
competition MSC faces from other firms in the CAD/CAE industry that disciplines MSC’s prices
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RESPONDENT MSC.SOFTWARE CORPORATION

revenues of approximately $178 million. MSC admits that it has developed and sold a produect called
MSC.NASTRAN to some custormers who design, manufactere, and/or sell acrospace, automotive,
and ather mannfaciured products. MSC denies the remaining allegations of paragraph 2.

3. MSC admits the aliegations of paragraph 3.
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11, MSCadmits that “finite clement analysis™ (“FEA™ ) may be used — but does not have
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RELEYANT PRODUCT MARKETS

%'1 r'ﬂ“ ﬁniﬂ' thr qlleyatianynf voreareab L _
- - 4

22, MBSC denies the allegations of paragraph 22.

23, MBS dentes the allegations of paragraph 23,

RELEVANT GEOGRAPHIC MARKETS
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COUNT 11

THE ACQUISITIONS CONSTITUTE UNLAWEUL MONOPOLIZATION IN
VIOLATION OF FTC ACT §5
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33, MSC denies the allegations of paragraph 33.

34, MSC denies the allegations of paragraph 34.

35, MSC denies the allegations of paragraph 35.
COUNT III

THE ACQUISITIONS CONSTITUTE AN UNLAWFUL ATTEMPT TO MONOPOLIZE
IN VIOLATION OF FTC ACT § 5
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38,  MSC demies the allcgalions of paragraph 38.
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39.  MSC denies the allegations of paragraph 39.
40.  MSC demies the aliegations of paragraph 40.
NOTICE
41.  This section does not contain any factual averments; therefore, 1t does not require a

TESPONSE,



NOTICE QF CONTEMPLATED RELIEF
42 This section does not contain any factual averments; therefore, it does not require a

response, txeepl that MSC denics that the Comumission is entitled to any relief,

Darcd: October 30, 2001

Eespectfully submifted,

. Emith (Rar No. 45
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Bradford F. Biegon {Rar No. 433766)
Larissa Paule-Carres {Bar No, 467907)
KIEKLAND & ELLIS

£55 157 Street, N W,

Washington, D.C. 20005

(202 875-5000 (tel.)

(202) 879-3200 {fax)

Counsel for Respondents,
MSC.Software Corporatien



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify thal on October 30, 2001, I caused a copy of the attached Answer of
MBEC Softwarc Corporation to be served upon the following persons by hand:

D. Michael Chappell
Administrative Law Judge

EHH Bennsylvama Avenue, N.W,

Washington, DC 20580

Richard B. Dagen, Eaquire
P. Abbott McCartney. Esguire
Federal Trade Commission

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20580




